07-06-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

101768786 TRADEMARKS UNL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
United Presidential Life Insurance	Name: SCI Management L.P.			
Company	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:1929 Allen Parkway, Houston TX 77002			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1929 Allen Parkway			
Corporation-State (Indiana)	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77019			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership (Delaware)			
Assignment	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: June 20, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,794,423			
Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Margaret A. Boulware				
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800	🛂 Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Houston, Texas 77002				
Street Address: <u>Jenkens & Gilchrist</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800	10-0447			
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip:77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
ILJENNIE SAUTUAL (Th)	81 6 16/01			
/ / /	gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet Jattachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 ap

705/2001 LINELLER 00000261 1794423

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0304

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, United Presidential Life Insurance Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having its principal office 11815 N. Pennsylvania St., Carmel, Indiana 76032, has adopted, used and has used in its business the following service mark which is the subject of United States Service Mark Registration (the "Mark") and owns the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark:

	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Mark	Services
ĺ	1,794,423	September 21, 1993	DIGNITY RIDER	Life insurance underwriting services

WHEREAS, ASSIGNER, SCI Management L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 1929 Alien Parkway, Houston, Texas 77019 is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of said Mark and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if my.

UNITED PRESIDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY

Date: June 20, 2001

Page 1 of 2

HOUSTON 225805v1 41281-00116

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0305